
FIFTH AMENDMENT 
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES 

GWENDOLYN BROOKS COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1488 

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 121" day of September, 2011, 
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Archnect of Record Services for Gwendolyn 
Brooks College Preparatory Academy High School ('Agreemenf') by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING 
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois ('Commission') and BLDD/BROOK 
ARCHITECTS JOINT VENTURE, LLC. ("Architect") dated February 10, 2009 with the like operation and effect as if 
the same were incorporated therein. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 10th day 
of February, 2009, wherein the Architect Is to provide Architect of Record Services for the Board of Education of the 
City of Chicago; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional 
Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, 
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth. 

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes In, and amendments to 
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: 

TERMS 

1. Recitals 

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE 
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. 

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include the following: 

2.1 Provide additional design services to modify the height of the ornamental fence and gates 
constructed along South Martin Luther King Drive and South Indiana Avenue. 

2.2 Provide addltional construction administration services. 

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect is revised as follows: 

3.1 The Architect shall be paid the time card not-to-exceed fee of $1,984.42 for the 
satisfactory performance of Additional Services outlined In Item 2.1 of this Amendment 5. 

3.2 The Architect shall be paid the time card not-to-exceed fee of $156, 750.50 for the 
satisfactory performance of Addltional Services outlined in Item 2.2 of this Amendment 5. 

3.3 The Architect shall be paid a total time card not-to-exceed fee of $158,734.92 for the 
satisfactory performance of all Additional Services outlined in this Amendment 5. 

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of each person 
signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Architect to all 
terms and conditions of this Amendment 

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to 
the extent that the tenns of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall 
remain In force and effect. 

Addi1ional Arthi1ect of Recoil! Sertlces Page 1 of 2 
Gwendolyn Brooks High School- PSf488-A5 
Project No. 05150 
Q:\Chlcago Public Schools\Gwendolyn Brooks College Prop HS FY200MOR • Brooks CP. PSf488\Amerdment 5'AMJ'BC..ROCYS1488A5_20f 10913.doc 



~ .-... 

FIFTH AMENDMENT 
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES 

GWENDOLYN BROOKS COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1488 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 5. 

Chairman 

MMISSION 
HJC,~GO 

Date: l p Sil \ 1-_ 

AT~~EST: ~ ~. 
BY.~ ~----- Date: 

Se eta /; 

ARCHITECT 

BLDD/BRO K ARCHITECTS OINT VENTURE, LLC 

AFFIX CORPORATE 

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE 

Countyof: Ga!>~ 
State of: \ L 
Subscribed and sworn to before me by £eo1f Af · li J'.-t.uS and ______ _ 

on behalf of Architect this ~-di.day of ~ r , 201i_. 

---------
ommission eiml~i. SEAL 

+!.+l!iW P MARTINEZ 
L OF ~9alf'Pbb~c - State of Illinois 

My Commission Expires Nov 16. 2013 

Approved as to form and legality 

~ e;Mta o/IJ'{J 
Additional Architect of Re«mf Services Page 2 of 2 
Gwendofyn Brooks H~h Scl'Ool- PS1488-A5 
Pro)ect No, 05150 

Date: /ci-) trfl 

Q:\Chlcago Public Schools\Gwendofyn Brooks College Prep HS FY2007\AOR ·Brooks CP • PS14881Amendment51AM_PBC_ROC_PS1488A5_20110913.doc 


